a fine of not less than (600) six hundred 
Dinars and no more than (3000) three 
thousand Dinars. The penalty shall be 
imprisonment for a period not less than one 
year and no more than three years, and a fine 
of not less than (3000) three thousand 
Dinars and no more than (15000) fifteen 
thousand Dinars if he achieves the result.” 

Cybercrime law 3/C “Whoever intentionally accesses a website 
to change, cancel, destroy, or alter its 
contents, or occupy, encrypt, stop, or enable 
it, or assumes its identity or the identity of 
its owner, shall be punished by

[...]

or information not available to the public 
and affects the national security, foreign 
relations of the Kingdom, public safety or the 
national economy shall be punished by 
imprisonment for a period not less than six 
months and no more than three years and a 
fine of no less than (2500) two thousand five 
hundred Dinars and no more than (25000) 
twenty-five thousand Dinars.” 

Falsification and 
fabrication 

Cybercrime law 5/A “Whoever creates an account, page, group, 
channel, or similar on social media 
platforms and falsely attributes the same to 
a natural or legal person shall be punished 
by imprisonment for a period of no less than 
three months or a fine of no less than (1500) 
one thousand five hundred Dinars and no 
more than (15000) fifteen thousand Dinars, 
or both penalties.” 

Cybercrime law 5/B “Whoever fabricates, creates, or designs a 
program, application, website, e-mail, or the 
like and falsely attributes the same to a 
natural or legal person shall be punished by 
imprisonment for a period of no less than six 
months and a fine of no less than (9000) nine 
thousand Dinars and no more than (15000) 
fifteen thousand Dinars”. 

Dissemination, 
production, and 
promotion of 
pornographic 
content  

Cybercrime law 13/A “Whoever sends, publishes, prepares, 
produces, saves, processes, displays, prints, 
buys, sells, transmits, or promotes 
pornographic activities or works using an